Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5634BYDFB#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 239 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 240 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 241 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 242 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 243 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 244 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F5h ICU Interrupt Request Register 245 IR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt Request Register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FAh ICU Interrupt Request Register 250 IR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FBh ICU Interrupt Request Register 251 IR251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FCh ICU Interrupt Request Register 252 IR252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FDh ICU Interrupt Request Register 253 IR253 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7131h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 049 DTCER049 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7132h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 050 DTCER050 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7148h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 072 DTCER072 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7149h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 073 DTCER073 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (7 / 34)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
Function Remarks
 ICLK ≥
PCLK
 ICLK <
PCLK
R01DS0255EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 36 of 106
Feb 25, 2015
RX634 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 734Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 075 IPR075 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 734Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 076 IPR076 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 077 IPR077 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 734Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 078 IPR078 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 734Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 079 IPR079 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 735Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 094 IPR094 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 735Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 095 IPR095 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 7362h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 098 IPR098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7363h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 099 IPR099 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7364h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 100 IPR100 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7365h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 101 IPR101 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 107 IPR107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 111 IPR111 8 8 2 ICLK Not available
in 5-V
packages.
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 142 IPR142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7392h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 146 IPR146 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7393h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 147 IPR147 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7395h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 149 IPR149 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7397h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 151 IPR151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7399h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 153 IPR153 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 739Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 155 IPR155 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 739Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 159 IPR159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 160 IPR160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 162 IPR162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 164 IPR164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 166 IPR166 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 174 IPR174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 177 IPR177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 180 IPR180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (11 / 34)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name